# OP \$140.00 455277

ETAS ID: TM409950

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		12/22/2016	California Bank: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pohlman Reporting Company LLC	
Street Address:	10 S. Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4552778	WE'RE ALWAYS LISTENING
Registration Number:	4552818	P POHLMANUSA
Serial Number:	86321302	MYCASE
Serial Number:	86321317	MYDOCSERVE
Serial Number:	86321330	MYRECORDSRETRIEVAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

**Email:** kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd. 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7138.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

900389079 REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0034

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=230024110\_v 1\_Pohlman Reporting\_Signed Release of TradeMark Security Agm #page1.tif source=230024110\_v 1\_Pohlman Reporting\_Signed Release of TradeMark Security Agm #page2.tif source=230024110\_v 1\_Pohlman Reporting\_Signed Release of TradeMark Security Agm #page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0035

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, East West Bank, a California bank located at 555 Montgomery Street, 10th floor, San Francisco, California 94111 (the "Releasor"), and Pohlman Reporting Company LLC (f/k/a PRC Purchaser LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasee") are parties to a Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Releasee has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to Releasor as identified in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, Releasor does hereby forever and fully release and discharge all security interests granted to Releasor by Releasee in the Security Agreement in the trademarks and trademark applications/registrations identified in Schedule 1 hereto, and hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to cancel and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement recorded on February 10, 2015 in Reel 5456, Frame 0873.

148986/011100 - 2300208151

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0036

EAST WEST BANK

Ву:(\_\_

Name: Christian Sporl Title: First Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications/Registrations

Trademark	Application/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date
WE'RE ALWAYS LISTENING	Reg. No. 4,552,778	06/17/2014
P POHLMANUSA & Design	Reg. No. 4,552,818	06/17/2014
MYCASE	App. No. 86/321,302	06/26/2014
MYDOCSERVE	App. No. 86/321,317	06/26/2014
MYRECORDSRETRIEVAL	App. No. 86/321,330	06/26/2014

NJ 230020815v1

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0038